CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GRAND VALLEY

BY-LAW NUMBER 2024 - 32

A BY-LAW TO SET GRAND VALLEY UNION CEMETERY PRICE LIST
WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Grand Valley deems it necessary to set a Price List for
the operation rates of Grand Valley Union Cemetery

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
GRAND VALLEY EXACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Schedule “A” Price List identified and attached which forms part of this by-law.

2. That all other by-laws or parts of by-laws inconsistent with this by-law are
hereby repealed.

Steve Soloman, Mayor Meghan Townsend, CAO/Clerk



BY-LAW 2024 -32

SCHEDULE “A”

CEMETERY PRICE LIST
Under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2022
TOWN OF GRAND VALLEY UNION CEMETERY operating as

GRAND VALLEY UNION CEMETERY
c/o 5 Main Street North
Grand Valley, On L9W 5S6

mail@townofgrandvalley.ca

Phone # 519-928-5652

Fax # 519-928-2275

1. SALE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS AND CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Type of Plot | Size | Interment | Care $ Maintenance | Selling Price
Single Plot
(Permitting Flat 3.5ftx 101t $1208.00 $485.00 $1693.00
Marker)
Single Plot
(Permitting Upright 3.5ftx 101t $1398.00 $560.00 $1958.00
Marker)
Double Plot 7ftx10ft $2340.00 $940.00 $3280.00
Cremation Plot 3ftx3ft $480.00 $195.00 $675.00
Columbarium Niche
Top Row 12.5"x12.5"x14" $2010.00 $305.00 $2315.00
Middle Row 12.5"x12.5"x14" $1890.00 $285.00 $2175.00
Bottom Row 12.5"x12.5"x14" $1650.00 $250.00 $1900.00

*Selling Price is doubled for non-residents, as defined in the Grand Valley Union Cemetery

By-Law*
2. INTERMENT (Charges to open and close grave)
Adult $1040.00
Child (Up to 5 ft. opening) $480.00
Infant (Up to 3 ft. opening) $360.00
Cremated Remains $336.00
Cremated Remains (On top of grave already used) $396.00
Niche $300.00

Disinterment; Casket $3120.00; Cremated Remains $1010.00; Cremated Remains (on top of previous
burial $1200.00; Cremated Remains (Niche) $900.00

3. FOUNDATION INSTALLATION (Depth 4-5ft)

Foundation Size Expense Care & Maintenance Total Selling Price
24" to 32" Length $725.00 $200.00 $925.00
34" to 44: Length $825.00 $200.00 $1025.00
46" to 54" Length $960.00 $200.00 $1160.00
Removal of an existing foundation $1000.00 N/A $1000.00
Flat Marker up to 432in2 N/A $100.00 $100.00




COLUMBARIUM PLAQUE

a. Full Date Plaque
b. Years Only Date Plague
c. Bronze Wreath Date Only

MEMORY WALL

a. Memory Wall Plaque

EXTRA CHARGES

a. Winter Mortuary Storage

b. Locate Fee

c. Saturday Funeral (Cremation Only)
Between 10am to 4pm

d. Weekday Burial After 2:30pm

DISINTERMENT

a. Casket
b. Cremated Remains
c. Cremated Remains
(on top of grave already used)
d. Cremated Remains (Niche)

TRANSFER FEE

ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO H.S.T.
H.S.T. # 12352 5867 RT0001

$870.00
$870.00
$90.00

$480.00

$300.00
$55.00
Double the Interment Fees

Double the Interment Fees

$3120.00
$1010.00
$1190.00

$900.00

$105.00



